Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER 573

No. 657, S.]	 [Published August 2, 1949.

CHAPTER 573.

AN ACT to amend 20.05 (1), as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949 (Bill No. 24, A.)
of they statutes, relating to the state treasurer and making an appropriation.

The people of th,e state of 117 isconsin, repi'rsented in .senate and assembly, (to cimet as
follows:

20.05 (1), as amended b y chapter 360, laws of 1949. 	 (Bill No. 24, A.) of the statutes
is amended to read:

20.05 (1) On July 1, 1949,* `' 	 $50,600, and annually, beginning July 1, 1950,
* * $53,900 for the execution of his functions. The annual salary of the state treas-

urer shall be $6,500, and the annual salary of the assistant state treasurer shall be $4,000.
Of this appropriation there is allotted for the following purposes:

	

1949-1950	 1950-1951
Personal services ...........................*	 * $41,916 *	 *	 $42,012
Materials and expense ....................... 	 7,934	 9,6SS
Capital outlay .............................	 750	 2,200

Approved July 29, 1949.
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